

## **Danfoss A/S**

DK-6430 Nordborg Denmark CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15

Telephone: +45 7488 2222 Fax: +45 7449 0949

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

Danfoss A/S
Danfoss Energy Metering

declares under our sole responsibility that the

Product(s):

SonoSafe 10 and SonoSelect 10 Energy Meters

covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), standard(s) or other normative document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.

| • | MID Directive 2014/32/EU | Measuring Instrument Directive |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------------|
|   |                          |                                |

Module B +D

o EN1434: 2007 Heat meters

o EN1434: 2015/TC176-

WG2\_N480

• EMC Directive 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic compatibility

o EN 61000-6-1 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Immunity for

residential, commercial and light-industrial environments

(IEC 61000-6-1)

o EN 61000-6-4 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Emission standard

for industrial environments (IEC 61000-6-4)

• RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous substances

• WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment

• R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC Radio & Telecommunication Terminal Equipment

The products are provided with the following marking of conformity

Θ: 5 to 95°C PT1000 SonoSelect 10 ΔΘ: 3 to 90K PS: 16 bar DN15, G34, 110mm qs: 3.0m<sup>3</sup>/h PN: 16 bar P.-Year: 2016 FW: 01.02.00 qp: 1.5m<sup>3</sup>/h Acc. Class 2 qi: 0.015m<sup>3</sup>/h E1/M2/IP65 **C €** |M16|0200 Serial No.: 0001003BE1601 DK-0200-MI004-034 Code No.: 014U0080

The first year of production is 2016

| Date       | Issued by                             | Date       | Approved by Approv |
|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--|
| 2016.09.27 | (111, 4,11.                           | 2016.09.27 | 902 217619Q  |
|            | Søren Nielsen                         |            | Bjarne Halkjær   |
|            | R&D Director, Danfoss Energy Metering |            | Strategy & portfolio Director  |

Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration being translated into any other language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the translation

ID No: 014R2903 Revision No: 05a Page 1 of 1